##

10
12
14
20
22
24
30
32
34
44
52
54

Name

Teytum Bullinger
* Jordan Daychild
* Dylan Glasser

* Boston Cranston
* Nate Stevenson
Tristan Orton
Kaleb Pullins
Jesse Hammond
Lincoln Giesy
Paxton Lyson
Corbin Wolf

Eli Ash

Beckett Cranston
Kaden Embry

* Cameron Wolf
Logan Bedsole
Team

Totals

2026 West Region Boys' Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score
Century Patriots vs. Dickinson Mavericks

Date: 03/06/2026 Time: 7:15pm
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

* Zavion Harildstad

* Braylon Aldinger

* Gibson Kinnebrew

* Garrett Nlssley
Will Voglewede
Noah Herr
Camden Kraemer
Zakai Harildstad
Ahmi Spears
Kaden Welstad
Josiah Johnson
Charlie Eastgate
Landon Perry

* Joey Kraljic
Carter Kost
Team

Totals

P

G/F

G

G/F
G/F
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %

3Pt Efficiency

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: Dickinson Mavericks

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
0/5 0/3 0/0 0 1 0 1 1 0
3/5 1/3 0/0 7 2 0 2 2 0
1/5 0/2 2/4 4 0 2 2 1 0
3/10 0/2 2/3 8 1 3 4 1 0
3/4 0/0 4/7 10 1 4 5 1 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 3 0 3 3 1 0
1/1 0/0 1/2 3 1 2 3 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/4 0/2 0/0 2 0 2 2 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 1/1 0/0 3 0 1 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/14 0/2 5/5 13 2 3 5 4 2
0/0 0/0 1/2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 6 9
18/51 3/16 15/23 54 11 26 37 11 4
1st Half 8/25  32.0% 2nd Half 10/26 38.5% Game
1st Half 0/9 0.00% 2nd Half 3/7 42.9% Game
1st Half 8/13  61.5% 2nd Half 7/10 70.0% Game
Home: Century Patriots
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
3/7 0/3 0/0 6 0 2 2 0 0
4/6 3/5 0/0 11 0 1 1 3 1
11/14 5/6 5/6 32 1 5 6 1 4
1/9 0/3 1/2 3 2 7 9 2 2
1/2 1/1 0/0 3 1 0 1 0 0
0/2 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/8 1/4 0/0 9 1 1 2 2 0
1/3 0/1 0/0 2 0 3 3 0 1
2/2 0/0 1/2 5 0 0 0 1 1
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 5 1
0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 3 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 0/1 1/2 1 0 5 5 3 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 3 5
28/58 11/27 8/12 75 7 28 35 19 11
1st Half 13/28 46.4% 2nd Half 15/30 50.0% Game
1st Half 6/14 42.9% 2nd Half 5/13 38.5% Game
1st Half 4/6 66.7% 2nd Half 4/6 66.7% Game
DIX CHS DIX CHS
15 8 3Pt Points 9 33 Pts/Possession
6 13 2nd Chance Points 6 2  Pts off Bench
37 35 Team Rebounds 9 5 Dead Ball Reb
28.2 21.2 Def Rebound % 78.8 71.8 Total Rebound %
-9.8  +4.2 Def. Stops 31 40  Pts/Shot
DIX None
CHS None
Unknown
1st Half|2nd Half | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Dickinson Mavericks| 24 30 0 0 0 0 54
Century Patriots 36 39 0 0 0 0 75

Largest Lead CHS 65 DIX 36 (29 pts) Lead Changes 0
None

Comments:

Number of Ties 0
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28/58
11/27
8/12

Site: Main Arena Attendance: Unknown
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35.3%
18.8%
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48.3%
40.7%
66.7%

DIX
0.87
12
2
51.4
0.87

CHS

1.23
22
1

48.6

1.17
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MIN
15:05
23:46
21:44
21:26
21:28
11:10
10:10
1:31
DNP
14:55
2:05
4:10
1:31
DNP
26:49
4:10

180

MIN
24:06
15:07
27:19
22:50
4:10
4:10
18:03
8:35
14:30
12:14
2:05
2:05
2:05
20:36
2:05

180



