

2026 West Region Boys' Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score
Century Patriots vs. Dickinson Mavericks
Date: 03/06/2026 Time: 7:15pm Site: Main Arena Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Dickinson Mavericks

##	Name	P	FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	AST	TO	BS	ST	MIN
0	Teytum Bullinger	G	0/5	0/3	0/0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	15:05
1	* Jordan Daychild	G	3/5	1/3	0/0	7	2	0	2	2	0	2	0	0	23:46
2	* Dylan Glasser	G	1/5	0/2	2/4	4	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	21:44
3	* Boston Cranston	G	3/10	0/2	2/3	8	1	3	4	1	0	2	0	0	21:26
4	* Nate Stevenson	F	3/4	0/0	4/7	10	1	4	5	1	0	1	0	1	21:28
5	Tristan Orton	G	1/1	1/1	0/0	3	0	3	3	1	0	1	0	0	11:10
11	Kaleb Pullins	G	1/1	0/0	1/2	3	1	2	3	0	0	2	0	0	10:10
12	Jesse Hammond	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:31
14	Lincoln Giesy	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Paxton Lyson	G	1/4	0/2	0/0	2	0	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	14:55
21	Corbin Wolf	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2:05
22	Eli Ash	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	4:10
23	Beckett Cranston	G	1/2	1/1	0/0	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1:31
24	Kaden Embry	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
25	* Cameron Wolf	F	4/14	0/2	5/5	13	2	3	5	4	2	2	1	0	26:49
30	Logan Bedsole	F	0/0	0/0	1/2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:10
	Team						3	6	9			1			
	Totals		18/51	3/16	15/23	54	11	26	37	11	4	12	1	1	180
	Total FG		1st Half	8/25	32.0%	2nd Half	10/26	38.5%	Game	18/51	35.3%				
	3 PT FG		1st Half	0/9	0.00%	2nd Half	3/7	42.9%	Game	3/16	18.8%				
	Free Throws		1st Half	8/13	61.5%	2nd Half	7/10	70.0%	Game	15/23	65.2%				

Home: Century Patriots

##	Name	P	FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	AST	TO	BS	ST	MIN
3	* Zavion Harildstad	G/F	3/7	0/3	0/0	6	0	2	2	0	0	1	1	1	24:06
4	* Braylon Aldinger	G	4/6	3/5	0/0	11	0	1	1	3	1	1	0	0	15:07
5	* Gibson Kinnebrew	G/F	11/14	5/6	5/6	32	1	5	6	1	4	0	3	3	27:19
10	* Garrett Nissley	G/F	1/9	0/3	1/2	3	2	7	9	2	2	0	0	3	22:50
12	Will Voglewede	G	1/2	1/1	0/0	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4:10
14	Noah Herr	G	0/2	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4:10
20	Camden Kraemer	G	4/8	1/4	0/0	9	1	1	2	2	0	1	0	0	18:03
22	Zakai Harildstad	G	1/3	0/1	0/0	2	0	3	3	0	1	0	0	0	8:35
24	Ahmi Spears	F	2/2	0/0	1/2	5	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	14:30
30	Kaden Welstad	G	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	5	1	0	0	0	12:14
32	Josiah Johnson	F	0/1	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:05
34	Charlie Eastgate	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2:05
44	Landon Perry	F	1/1	1/1	0/0	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2:05
52	* Joey Kraljic	F	0/2	0/1	1/2	1	0	5	5	3	1	0	1	0	20:36
54	Carter Kost	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2:05
	Team						2	3	5						
	Totals		28/58	11/27	8/12	75	7	28	35	19	11	5	5	8	180
	Total FG		1st Half	13/28	46.4%	2nd Half	15/30	50.0%	Game	28/58	48.3%				
	3 PT FG		1st Half	6/14	42.9%	2nd Half	5/13	38.5%	Game	11/27	40.7%				
	Free Throws		1st Half	4/6	66.7%	2nd Half	4/6	66.7%	Game	8/12	66.7%				

	DIX	CHS		DIX	CHS		DIX	CHS
Free Throw Pts	15	8	3Pt Points	9	33	Pts/Possession	0.87	1.23
Pts off Turnovers	6	13	2nd Chance Points	6	2	Pts off Bench	12	22
Total Rebounds	37	35	Team Rebounds	9	5	Dead Ball Reb	2	1
Off Rebound %	28.2	21.2	Def Rebound %	78.8	71.8	Total Rebound %	51.4	48.6
3Pt Efficiency	-9.8	+4.2	Def. Stops	31	40	Pts/Shot	0.87	1.17
Technical Fouls	DIX	None						
	CHS	None						
Officials	Unknown							

	1st Half	2nd Half	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Dickinson Mavericks	24	30	0	0	0	0	54
Century Patriots	36	39	0	0	0	0	75

Largest Lead CHS 65 DIX 36 (29 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 0
Comments: None